
Crown Copyright Reserved.
AN ACCOUNT of the IMPORTATIONS of BULLION and SPECIE registered from documents received in the Statistical Office,

Customs and Excise, London, from mid-day on the 3rd February, 1938, to mid-day on the 7th February, 1938.
IMPORTED INTO THE UNITED KINGDOM.

Countries.

British West Africa ...
British India
Hong Kong
Australia
Netherlands
United States of America
Venezuela
Other Countries

Total Declared Commodity T
Value of the Importa- I
tions registered from [
mid-day on the 3rd Feb- [
ruary, 1938, to mid -day |
on the 7th February, 1938. J

GOLD.

Bullion.

Unrefined, in
dust, amalgam
(i.e., lumps),

and bars.

£•145480
188,125

3,664
390

337.659

Refined, in bars, etc.

In the form
accepted in
inter- bank

transactions.

£

306,896

306,896

Other.

£

—

Coin.

Of legal
tender in the

United
Kingdom.

£

4,998212,500
1,635

219,133

Not of legal
tender in the

United
Kingdom.

£

5,033

5,033

Total of
Gold.

£
145,480
188,125

316,927
212,500

3,664
2,025

868,721

SILVER.

Bullion.

Unrefined.

£

—

Refined.

£

43,987

22,075

66,062

Coin.

Of legal
tender in the

United
Kingdom.

£

300

10

310

Not of legal
tender in the

United
Kingdom.

£

1,057,39°
219

~" 48

1,057,657

Total of
Silver.

£
43,987

1,057,390
22,375

219

58

1,124,029

Total of
Gold and

Silver.

£ Q145,480
232,112

1,057,390
22,375

317,146
212,500

3,664
2,083

1,992,750
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To adjust the Return for Period 3rd January, 1938, to, 6th January, 1938 :—
Silver Coin, of legal tender in the United Kingdom, consigned from Netherlands, Add £21.
Silver Coin, of legal tender in the United Kingdom, consigned from France, Add £15.
Silver Coin, of legal tender in the United Kingdom, consigned from Other Countries, Add £20.

To adjust the Return for Period 6th January, 1938, to loth January, 1938 :—Silver Coin, of legal tender in the United Kingdom, consigned from France, Add £17.
To adjust the Return for Period loth January, 1938, to i3th January, 1938 :—Silver Coin, of legal tender in the United Kingdom, consigned from France, Add £176.
To adjust the Return for Period i7th January, 1938, to aoth January, 1938:—Silver Coin, of legal tender in the United Kingdom, consigned from Belgium, Add ^191.
To adjust the Return for Period zoth January, 1038, to 24th January, 1938:—

Silver Coin, of legal tender in the United Kingdom, consigned from France, Add £223.
Silver Coin, of legal tender in the United Kingdom, consigned from Other Countries, Add £2,700.

To adjust the Return for Period 24th January, 1938, to 2yth January, 1938 :—
Silver Coin, of legal tender in the United Kingdom, consigned from France, Add £15.
Silver Coin, of legal tender in the United Kingdom, consigned from Other Countries, Add £2go.

To adjust the Return for Period 27th January, 1938, to 3ist January, 1938 :—Silver Coin, of legal tender in the United Kingdom, consigned from Other Countries, Add £8g2.
To adjust the Return for Period 3ist January, 1938, to 3rd February, 1938 :—

Silver Coin, of legal tender in the United Kingdom, consigned from British West Africa, Add ^3,117.
Silver Coin, of legal tender in the United Kingdom, consigned from Belgium, Add £221.
Silver Coin, of legal tender in the United Kingdom, consigned from France, Add £8.


