Crown Copyright Reserved. AN ACCOUNT of the IMPORTATIONS of BULLION and SPECIE registered from documents received in the Statistical Office, Customs and Excise, London, from mid-day on the 3rd February, 1938, to mid-day on the 7th February. 1938.

IMPORTED INTO THE UNITED KINGDOM.

·	GOLD.						SILVER.					
•	Bullion.			Coin.			Bullion.		Coin.			Total of
Countries.	Unrefined, in dust, amalgam (i.e., lumps), and bars.	Refined, in l In the form accepted in inter-bank transactions.	Other.	Of legal tender in the United Kingdom.	Not of legal tender in the United Kingdom.	Total of Gold.	Unrefined.	Refined.	Of legal tender in the United Kingdom.	Not of legal tender in the United Kingdom.	Total of Silver.	Gold and Silver.
British West Africa British India Hong Kong Australia Netherlands United States of America Venezuela Other Countries	£ 145,480 188,125 — — — — — 3,664 390	£ 306,896 	£	£	£	£ 145,480 188,125 — 316,927 212,500 3,664 2,025	£	£ 43,987 — 22,075 — — — —	£ 300 10	£ 	£ 43,987 1,057,390 22,375 219 — 58	£ 145,480 232,112 1,057,390 22,375 317,146 212,500 3,664 2,083
Total Declared Commodity Value of the Importa- tions registered from mid-day on the 3rd Feb- ruary, 1938, to mid-day on the 7th February, 1938.	337,659	306,896		219,133	5,033	868,721		66,062	310	1,057,657	1,124,029	1,992,750

To adjust the Return for Period 3rd January, 1938, to, 6th January, 1938:—

Silver Coin, of legal tender in the United Kingdom, consigned from Netherlands, Add £21.

Silver Coin, of legal tender in the United Kingdom, consigned from France, Add £15.

Silver Coin, of legal tender in the United Kingdom, consigned from Other Countries, Add £20.

To adjust the Return for Period 6th January, 1938, to 10th January, 1938:—Silver Coin, of legal tender in the United Kingdom, consigned from France, Add £17. To adjust the Return for Period 10th January, 1938, to 13th January, 1938 :- Silver Coin, of legal tender in the United Kingdom, consigned from France, Add (176. To adjust the Return for Period 17th January, 1938, to 20th January, 1938:—Silver Coin, of legal tender in the United Kingdom, consigned from Belgium. Add £191.

To adjust the Return for Period 20th January, 1938, to 24th January, 1938:—
Silver Coin, of legal tender in the United Kingdom, consigned from France, Add £223.

Silver Coin, of legal tender in the United Kingdom, consigned from Other Countries, Add £2,700.

To adjust the Return for Period 24th January, 1938, to 27th January, 1938:-

Silver Coin, of legal tender in the United Kingdom, consigned from France, Add £15.

Silver Coin, of legal tender in the United Kingdom, consigned from Other Countries, Add £290.

To adjust the Return for Period 27th January, 1938, to 31st January, 1938 :- Silver Coin, of legal tender in the United Kingdom, consigned from Other Countries, Add 4892.

To adjust the Return for Period 31st January, 1938, to 3rd February, 1938:—
Silver Coin, of legal tender in the United Kingdom, consigned from British West Africa, Add £3,117.

Silver Coin, of legal tender in the United Kingdom, consigned from Belgium, Add £221. Silver Coin, of legal tender in the United Kingdom, consigned from France, Add £8.